## ELYSIAN CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING CANVASS ELECTION RESULTS NOVMEBER 13, 2020

The Elysian City Council met in special session to canvass the election results on Friday, November 13, 2020 at City Hall at 4:30 pm.

Roll Call: Mayor Tom McBroom; Councilmembers Robert Houlihan, and Dennis Schnoor; City Administrator Lorri Kopischke. Absent: Councilmembers Mary Opsahl and Bryan Suemnick.

Mayor McBroom introduced the resolution and was seconded by Councilmember Schnoor.

## CITY OF ELYSIAN LE SUEUR COUNTY, MINNESOTA RESOLUTION NO. 728/20

## A RESOLUTION CERTIFYING THE RESULTS OF THE TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 3, 2020 ELECTION (Canvass Election)

WHEREAS, The City of Elysian held an election for the office of Mayor and two Councilmembers (fouryear term) on Tuesday, November 3, 2020, during the General Election with approximately 492 persons voting including absentee votes.

WHEREAS, on this 13<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2020 the City Council has met to canvass said election results;

MAYOR	VOTES	COUNCILMEMBER 4- year term	VOTES
Tom McBroom, Sr.	395	Bobby Houlihan	251
Write-In	23	Derek Westby	291
		Pat Nusbaum	230
		Write-In	8

WHEREAS, the votes tabulated at said election were:

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF ELYSIAN MINNESOTA, that the official election results for the office of Mayor for the term of 2021-2022 shall be Tom McBroom, Sr.;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF ELYSIAN MINNESOTA, that the official election results for the offices of Councilmember for the term of 2021-2024 shall be Derek Westby and Bobby Houlihan.

Upon vote being taken:

Councilmembers voting in the affirmative: Houlihan, McBroom, Schnoor.

Councilmembers voting in the negative: None.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Elysian this 13<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2020.

Approved:

Tom McBroom, Mayor

Attested:

Lorri Kopischke, City Administrator

On motion by McBroom, seconded by Houlihan, all voting in favor, to adjourn the meeting at 4:37 pm.

Approved:

Tom McBroom, Mayor

Attested:

Lorri Kopischke, City Clerk/Administrator